

bond with the Oregon Construction Contractors Board if the Project value exceeds \$100,000 and the Bidder is not exempted by the Board from the bond requirement.

- o. Bidder agrees that if awarded the contract, the Bidder will commence the Work within ten (10) calendar days after the date of receipt of written Notice to Proceed, and that the Bidder will complete the Work within the time limits specified in the Agreement.

4. Bidder will complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents for the following price(s):

Schedule of Unit Price Work
For
PORTLAND TO SANDY WATER FILTRATION TRANSMISSION SYSTEM
For
CITY OF SANDY

Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Costs	Total Cost
1	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance and Demobilization	1	LS	\$144,591.50	\$144,591.50
2	Traffic Control, Including Temporary Protection, Direction of Traffic, and Signage	1	LS	\$150,000	\$150,000
3	Erosion and sediment control plan and maintenance	1	LS	\$30,000	\$30,000
4	Construction surveying and staking	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000
5	Sheeting, shoring and dewatering	1	LS	\$65,000	\$65,000
6	Additional cost for trench rock excavation	100	CY	\$65	\$6,500
7	Additional cost for overexcavation and select backfill material for unsuitable trench conditions	200	CY	\$90	\$18,000
8	Furnish and Install Class 52 ductile iron pipe, restrained, with Class B trench backfill:				
	a. 18-Inch diameter	40	LF	\$484	\$19,360
	b. 16-Inch diameter	5,480	LF	\$260	\$1,424,800
9	Furnish and Install buried valves:				
	a. 18-inch butterfly valve, MJxFLG (CL 250)	2	EA	\$1,600	\$3,200
	b. 16-inch butterfly valve, MJxFLG (CL 250)	1	EA	\$1,600	\$1,600
	c. 16-inch butterfly valve, MJ (CL 250)	4	EA	\$1,600	\$6,400
10	Furnish and install ductile iron water pipe fittings, restrained	11,500	LBS	\$5.40	\$62,100
11	Furnish and install insulating joint assembly:				
	a. 18-inch diameter	2	EA	\$2,200	\$4,400
	b. 16-inch diameter	1	EA	\$2,000	\$2,000
12	Furnish and install 2-inch diameter combination air release vacuum (CARV) valve assembly, complete	3	EA	\$8,500	\$25,500
13	Modifications to existing combination air release vacuum (CARV) assembly and manhole, Complete	1	LS	\$24,000	\$24,000
14	Furnish and install 6-inch diameter blow-off assembly, complete	1	EA	\$13,000	\$13,000

ADDENDUM NO. 2 – SECTION REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Costs	Total Cost
15	Furnish and install blow-off drain outfall, complete	1	LS	\$2,100	\$2,100
16	Furnish and install fire hydrant assembly, complete	5	EA	\$8,300	\$41,500
17	Connections to Existing Water System Piping	2	EA	\$6,150	\$12,300
18	Hydrostatic Testing, Flushing, and Disinfection of Water Mains	1	LS	\$26,000	\$26,000
19	Fiber optic cable pull box	8	EA	\$2,800	\$22,400
20	Fiber optic conduit, 3-inch diameter PVC	5,630	LF	\$5.25	\$29,557.50
21	Saw cutting existing AC pavement and concrete surfacing				
	a. First 6-inch depth	22,300	LF	\$2	\$44,600
	b. Additional cutting per 1-inch depth beyond the initial 6-inches	11,150	LF	\$0.34	\$3,791
22	Temporary trench resurfacing	265	TON	\$175	\$46,375
23	Cold plane pavement removal, 2-inch depth	7,300	SY	\$5.25	\$38,325
24	Level 3, 1/2-inch dense HMA pavement	2,300	TON	\$155	\$356,500
25	Concrete sidewalk removal and replacement	6	SY	\$600	\$3,600
26	Replacement of road striping, reflectors and pavement markings, complete	1	LS	\$18,000	\$18,000
27	General surface restoration	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000
28	Furnish and install 6-inch buried gate valves, MJxFLG	5	EA	\$2,300	\$11,500

	Two Million Six Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents	\$2,687,000.00
Total Bid: \$	(Use words)	(Use numbers)

*Abbreviations

LS – Lump sum	LBS – Pounds
CY – Cubic yards	LF – Lineal feet
EA – Each	SY – Square yard

Discrepancies between the multiplication of units of Work and unit prices will be resolved in favor of the unit prices. Discrepancies between the indicated sum of any column of figures and the correct sum thereof will be resolved in favor of the correct sum.

Unit Prices have been computed in accordance with paragraph 10.05 of the General Conditions. Bidder acknowledges that estimated quantities are not guaranteed and are solely for the purpose of comparison of Bids, and final payment for all Unit Price Bid Items will be based on actual quantities provided, determined as provided in the Contract Documents.

	Two Million Six Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents	\$2,687,000.00
LUMP SUM BID PRICE (\$	(use words)	(use figures)